



## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

## RotorDrone Magazine will be Attending the First Ever Drone Film Festival

New York, NY—March 7, 2015— Air Age Media is proud to announce that its new title, RotorDrone Magazine, is a media sponsor of the first ever Drone Film Festival and will be attending the event Saturday, March 7th at 6:30 pm. The New York Drone Film Festival is the world's first event dedicated to the art of drone cinematography. RotorDrone Magazine is thrilled to attend as well as be a part of this major breakthrough for aerial cinematography.

Director, landscape photographer, and aerial cinematographer Randy Scott Slavin founded the festival in 2014 with a desire to change the perceptions of drones. "I'm tired of drones being synonymous with questionable legality and FAA regulation. I want to celebrate the art of aerial cinematography." The Drone Film Festival provides a platform for aerial filmmakers to showcase their work shot from all over the world.

RotorDrone Magazine will be at the event and passing out complimentary copies of the latest issue. Coverage will be posted throughout the weekend on RotorDroneMag.com. Drones are revolutionizing our world, and RotorDrone Magazine is excited to be there at every turn!



## **About RotorDrone Magazine**

RotorDrone Magazine is a lifestyle publication dedicated to the modern drone enthusiast. Every issue is packed with spectacular photography, expert tips, how-to's, news, and reviews on the latest aircraft and gear. As the industry leader, RotorDrone is always one step ahead and continues to grow at a rapid pace. Find out more at rotordronemag.com.

## Press Contact:

Erica Driver, 203.529.4652, ericad@airage.com

###















